If stated as ‘Applicable’ under Section 1 of the Schedule, Day One Basis (Non-Adjustable) will apply to Building(s) and Landlord’s Contents. 
In the event of any claim payable under this clause, all the other terms and conditions of the policy apply, except that the Sum Insured will 
be increased up to a maximum of 115% (one hundred and fifteen percent) of the Declared Values and this increase will be calculated in 
accordance with the Index Linking provision of this Policy, subject always to the provisions of this clause. 
A. The Insured having stated in writing the Declared Value of the Building(s) and Landlord’s Contents, the Insurer agrees to calculate